

## CIN # L99999GJ1987PLC009768

Regd. Office: 9/10, GIDC Industrial Estate, WAGHODIA, Dist.: Vadodara Ph. # 75 748 06350 E-Mail: co secretary@20microns.com

Website: www.20microns.com

9th April, 2024

TO: BSE LIMITED

Department of Corporate Services
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
MUMBAI - 400 001.
SCRIP CODE: 533022

Dear Sirs,

Re: Compliance Certificate for the year ended 31.03.2024.

This has reference to the above.

In this connection, in terms of the provisions of Regulation 7(3) of the Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements, Regulation, 2015, please find enclosed RTA Compliance Certificate for the year ended 31.03.2024.

Hope you will find the above in order.

We request you to arrange to take the above on records and acknowledge receipt.

## Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For 20 Microns Limited



[Komal Pandey] Company Secretary Membership # A - 37092

Encl.: as above.



## CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

Ref: CAM/TMC/LODR7(3)/2024	18.1		Date : 03/04/2024
BSE LIMITED			
PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS			
DALAL STREET			

Dear Sir,

MUMBAI 400 001.

Sub: Compliance Certificate as per Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

We, the SEBI registered Registrar and Share Transfer Agent hereby certify that all activities in relation to both the physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by us for M/S. 20 MICRONS LIMITED - RS 5 for the period ended 31-Mar-2024.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LTD.

for 20 MICRONS LIMITED - RS 5

Executive (SHARES)

COMPLIANCE OFFICER